


Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	BASE BID		Tinlin Contracting Co., Inc. 1149 Ross Creek Rd. Clifton TN 38425		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		Dynamic Construction, LLC 162 Maple St Gordonsville TN 38563		J S J Construction, LLC 1019 Bradley Dr., Bldg B Ste 4 Springfield TN 37172		SBW Constructors, LLC 107 Terry Lane Cottontown TN 37048	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	6" Pressure Class 250 (DR 17) PVC Water Line including all restraint devices - Inside Roadway a. 90% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection and Bacteriological Testing of Water Line	1,050	LF	\$ 30.27	\$ 31,783.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 49,665.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00		
2	6" Pressure Class 250 (DR 17) PVC Water Line including all restraint devices - Outside Roadway a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection and Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. 10% unit price: Final Grading and Surface Restoration	4,720	LF	\$ 20.35	\$ 96,052.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 108,560.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 110,920.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 182,192.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 155,760.00		
3	8" Pressure Class 250 (DR 17) PVC Water Line including all restraint devices - Inside Roadway a. 90% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection and Bacteriological Testing of Water Line	5,430	LF	\$ 33.59	\$ 182,393.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 162,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 200,910.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 255,753.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 282,360.00		
4	8" Pressure Class 250 (DR 17) PVC Water Line including all restraint devices - Outside Roadway a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection and Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. 10% unit price: Final Grading and Surface Restoration	1,065	LF	\$ 28.14	\$ 29,969.10	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 27,690.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 45,262.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 38,340.00		
5	8" Pressure Class 350 DIP Water Line including all restraint devices - Outside Roadway a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection and Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. 10% unit price: Final Grading and Surface Restoration	405	LF	\$ 42.75	\$ 17,313.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 18,913.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,680.00		
6	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Tapping Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,430.27	\$ 3,430.27	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,513.50	\$ 4,513.50	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00		
7	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 1,803.95	\$ 12,627.65	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 1,353.10	\$ 9,471.70	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00		
8	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 1,328.62	\$ 9,300.34	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 917.70	\$ 6,423.90	\$ 925.00	\$ 6,475.00		
9	4" Gate Valve with Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 742.30	\$ 2,226.90	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,235.00		
10	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 774.12	\$ 774.12	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 465.90	\$ 465.90	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00		
11	Automatic Air Release Assembly, complete	7	EA	\$ 773.84	\$ 5,416.88	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 652.80	\$ 4,569.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00		
12	Blow-off Assembly, complete	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 1,860.90	\$ 1,860.90	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00		
13	1" Test Tap, complete	4	EA	\$ 778.95	\$ 3,115.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 366.50	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00		
14	Ductile Iron MJ Compact Fittings	2,500	LBS	\$ 5.83	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00		
15	Open Cut Install 16" steel casing with 8" DIP PC 350 water line including restraint gaskets, casing spacers and end seals	155	LF	\$ 148.34	\$ 22,992.70	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 106.10	\$ 16,445.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 44,175.00		
16	Open Cut Install 12" steel casing with 6" DIP PC 350 water line including restraint gaskets, casing spacers and end seals	80	LF	\$ 142.12	\$ 11,369.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 97.70	\$ 7,816.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00		
17	Creek Crossing - Leipers Creek, complete	1	LS	\$ 21,537.66	\$ 21,537.66	\$ 50,221.00	\$ 50,221.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 20,547.10	\$ 20,547.10	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
18	Creek Crossing - Indian Camp Branch, complete	1	LS	\$ 19,592.80	\$ 19,592.80	\$ 41,843.00	\$ 41,843.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,165.80	\$ 13,165.80	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00		
19	Bore and Jack under Hwy 7 with 16" steel casing and 8" DI PC 350 DIP carrier pipe including gasket restraints, casing spacers & end seals	70	LF	\$ 277.38	\$ 19,416.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 443.80	\$ 31,066.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00		
20	Bore and Jack under Liepers Creek Rd with 8" steel casing and 4" DI PC 350 DIP carrier pipe (including gasket restraints, casing spacers & end seals) and 4" DI PC 350 pipe back to 8" x 4" reducer	35	LF	\$ 197.60	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 413.20	\$ 14,462.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00		
21	Bore and Jack under Chestnut Ridge Rd with 12" steel casing and 6" DI PC 350 DIP carrier pipe including gasket restraints, casing spacers & end seals	45	LF	\$ 252.28	\$ 11,352.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 43,875.00		
22	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line at the intersection of Hay Hollow rd & Leipers Creek Rd, complete	1	LS	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
23	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line at the Cave Springs Rd, complete	1	LS	\$ 1,161.34	\$ 1,161.34	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,546.40	\$ 1,546.40	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00		
24	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line at the intersection of Algie Sewell Rd & Chestnut Ridge Rd, complete	1	LS	\$ 1,519.12	\$ 1,519.12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,414.80	\$ 1,414.80	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00		
25	4-inch Pressure Reducing Valve Assembly, complete	1	LS	\$ 21,877.05	\$ 21,877.05	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,757.40	\$ 25,757.40	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00		
26	3-inch Zone Metering Assembly, complete	1	LS	\$ 20,858.35	\$ 20,858.35	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 22,314.20	\$ 22,314.20	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00		
27	Open Cut install 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line	400	LF	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00		
28	New 3/4" service assembly, including tapping saddle, corp. stop, line setter with single angle check valve, meter box, complete. (No meter req'd)	12	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 580.20	\$ 6,962.40	\$ 775.00	\$ 9,300.00		
29	Water line markers where directed by Owner	60	EA	\$ 51.85	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00		
30	Temporary Silt Fence as shown on plans or where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer	5,000	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00		
31	Additional Erosion Control and Pollution Prevention per the CBMPP (excluding temporary silt fence)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,606.30	\$ 4,606.30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
32	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 59,223.40	\$ 59,223.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
33	Shot & Chip Roadway Surface Repair	13,000	SY	\$ 9.78	\$ 127,140.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 115,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 102,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 84,500.00		
34	Asphalt Pavement Repair, complete at Hay Hollow Rd at S.R. 7, (Approx. Sta. 4+20)	1	LS	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,264.30	\$ 5,264.30	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
35	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by the Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
Subtotal - Part 1					\$ 792,545.93		\$ 794,859.00		\$ 834,800.00		\$ 986,352.00		\$ 1,117,710.00		

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 Keith Davis, P.E.
 5/19/16
